PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Golden Star Electronics, LLC	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westinghouse Digital, LLC		
Street Address:	500 N. State College Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 1300		
City:	Orange		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92868		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11426254	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: jplatt@rennerotto.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Platt
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave.
Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEDEP0111USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan A. Platt

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 114262

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0966

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	e of Limited L	iability Compa	ny:	
	GOLD	EN STAR EL	ECTRONICS,	LLC
The (Formation of the	e limited liability	company is hereby amend
		his limited		company is hereby
	WESTI	NGHOUSE DI	GITAL, LLC	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
IN W				executed this Certificate or
the	<u> 7+h</u>	day of	April	, A.D. <u>2010</u> .
			By: 1 OUR	
				authorized Person(s)
			Name: Dougl.	as Woo, Manager
				Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 12/08/2010